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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Flamboro Downs Dundas 

Date     Saturday, 15 Sep 2018 Post Time 18:35 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 26 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

3 KC Total Entries  81/86 

Mutual Handle $122,917 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Stewart, David Hughes, Larry Counsell, Kelly 

Report on day’s events:  

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office  
 
- Jonathan Lapointe was found to be in violation of AGCO Rules 22.23.03 (a) & 
22.23.04 (c) – did fail to keep his hand below his head – while driving the horse 
Quint Largo in Race 4 on September 8/18. Mr. Lapointe was assessed a $300 
monetary penalty and 5 day driving suspension, October 1-5. SB 50420. 
 
- Anthony MacDonald excused from 1 drive.  
 
Races 
 
Race 1 – All Clear 
 
Race 2 – Inquiry – Reviewed racing in the first turn for a possible pylon violation by 
#1 Memberme (Dan O’Brian), finished 2nd. The pan shot shows #1 goes inside more 
than 3 consecutive pylons in the first turn. Mr. O’Brian stated that he was forced 
inside the pylons by #3 A J Cash (Dagfin Henriksen). The Panel ruled that #3 
caused interference to #1 and forced that horse inside the pylons. As a result, #3 
finished 1st and was placed 2nd. #1 was charted with interference after the start.  
 
- Inquiry Video: https://youtu.be/VeBYlAOE5Ng 
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- Dagfin Henriksen – AGCO Rule 22.05.01 (a) – 3 day driving suspension, 
September 19 – 21. SB 49347. 
 
Race 3 – All Clear 
 
Race 4 – #5 The Magic Man (Brian Dunbar) broke a hobble after the quarter and 
made a break. The horse pulled up at the half; charted with an equipment break.  
 
Race 5 – All Clear 
 
Race 6 – Inquiry – Reviewed the break by #1 Majestic Brayden (Dagfin Henriksen) 
before the start – the horse was inside the Fair Start Pole. 
 
- Inquiry Video: https://youtu.be/SstoNhIkEdA 
 
Race 7 – All Clear 
 
Race 8 – #9 Seven Stars (Scott Young) broke a hobble after the half and made a 
break. The horse was charted with an equipment break.  
 
Race 9 – All Clear 
 
Race 10 – All Clear 
 
- Driver breathalyzer retest race. 
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